

## SAGE UNIVERSITY

Accredited with A+ Grade by NAAC Approved under UGC Act of 1956

Date: - 30th January 2024

Ref./SUI/Ph.D. Cell/PhD Final Viva/2024/536

## Circular

In accordance to the regulation governed for the award of the Degree of Doctor of Philosophy (Ph.D.) by the SAGE University, Indore, a Public Viva Voce Examination of the candidate **Kush Bhunshanwar (19ENG7CSE0018)** is schedule on **9th February 2024 (Friday)** at 10.30 AM on Ph.D. Thesis title "Enhancing the Accuracy of Stock Prediction by Utilizing Existing Machine Learning Techniques" in Computer Science & Engineering under the Faculty of Engineering & Technology.

All the faculties of the university, Ph.D. scholars and others those who are interested in the subject matter of the thesis are invited to attend the public viva—voce.

Dr. Sanjeev Singhal

Head, Ph.D. Cell

**SAGE University, Indore** 

## Copy to:

- 1. Ph.D. Scholar, Kush Bhunshanwar (19ENG7CSE0018).
- 2. Supervisor, Dr. Kuntal Barua, Associate Professor, FoET, SU, Indore.
- 3. Systems/IT Department, SUI, for necessary Arrangement Please.
- 4. Technician, EC Department, for Electrical & Sound Arrangement.
- 5. Librarian, SUI, For Display on Notice Board Please.
- 6. AO, for Vehicle Convenience to External Examiner.
- 7. HoD, Journalism and Mass Comm. For Photographer and Video.
- 8. All Supervisor and Ph.D. Scholars, SU, Indore.
- 9. HoD, All Faculties, All Research Scholars CSE/IT Department.
- 10. Dean/HoI, Faculty/Institute of Engineering & Technology.
- 11. Controller Examination, SAGE University, Indore.
- 12. All Dean, SAGE University, Indore.

## For Information:

- 1. Office of Registrar, SU Indore, for Record please.
- 2. Office of Vice-Chancellor, SU Indore, for kind information of VC Please.